

CASE NO. A11-0067

**STATE OF MINNESOTA
IN SUPREME COURT**

City of Oak Park Heights,

Appellant,

vs.

County of Washington,

Respondent.

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA CITIES**

Pierre N. Regnier (#90232)
Jessica E. Schwie (#296880)
JARDINE, LOGAN & O'BRIEN,
P.L.L.P.
8519 Eagle Point Blvd., Suite 100
Lake Elmo, MN 55042
(651) 290-6500

Attorneys for Appellant

Susan L. Naughton (#0259743)
LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA CITIES
145 University Avenue West
St. Paul, MN 55101-2044
(651) 281-1232

Attorney for Amicus Curiae

Pete Orput
WASHINGTON COUNTY ATTORNEY
George Kuprian (#147722)
Assistant County Attorney
15015 62nd Street North
P.O. Box 6
Stillwater, MN 55082
(651) 430-6115

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE LEGAL ISSUE.....	1
STATEMENT OF IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	3
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF LEGAL ARGUMENT.....	3
LEGAL ARGUMENT.....	5
I. This case will have a significant, statewide impact.....	5
II. A balancing of the competing public policies favors maintaining the current certiorari requirement regardless of what underlying activity a local government body was performing.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
STATE CONSTITUTION	
Minn. Const. Art. III, § 1.....	8
STATE STATUTES	
Minn. Stat. § 13.01.....	12
Minn. Stat. § 13.02.....	11
Minn. Stat. § 13.685.....	11
Minn. Stat. § 13D.01.....	12
Minn. Stat. § 412.02.....	12
Minn. Stat. § 412.141.....	12
Minn. Stat. § 412.151.....	12
Minn. Stat. § 412.321.....	12
Minn. Stat. § 444.075.....	12
STATE CASES	
<i>City of Shorewood v. Metro. Waste Control Comm'n</i> , 533 N.W.2d 402 (Minn. 1995).....	7
<i>Dietz v. Dodge County</i> , 487 N.W.2d 237 (Minn. 1992).....	8, 9, 13
<i>Dokmo v. Indep. Sch. Dist. No. 11</i> , 459 N.W.2d 671 (Minn. 1990).....	8
<i>Keever v. City of Mankato</i> , 113 Minn. 55, 129 N.W. 158 (1910).....	6
<i>Meath v. Harmful Substance Comp. Bd.</i> , 550 N.W.2d 275 (Minn. 1996).....	7, 10
<i>Oakman v. City of Eveleth</i> , 163 Minn. 100, 203 N.W. 514 (1925).....	7

State ex. Rel. Ging v. Bd. of Educ., 7 N.W.2d 544 (1942).....15

State v. Waughtal, 1993 WL 328750 (Minn. App. Aug. 31, 1993).....12

Tischer v. Housing and Redevelopment Auth. of Cambridge,
693 N.W.2d 426 (Minn. 2005).....8, 9

Willis v. County of Sherburne, 555 N.W.2d 277 (Minn. 1996).....8, 14, 15

Youngstown Mines Corp. v. Prout, 124 N.W.2d 328 (1963).....10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

18 McQuillin Mun. Corp. § 53.02.10.....11

2-35 Antieau on Local Gov't Law § 35.02.....14
